REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL CHEERLEADING WINTER TEAM TRYOUT PACKET 2011



REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL CHEERLEADING WINTER TEAM TRYOUTS

INFORMATIONAL MEETING WILL BE HELD AT REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL IN THE MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM (MPR).
ALL CHEER CLINICS AND TRYOUTS WILL BE HELD IN THE MPR.

- MONDAY, OCTOBER 18TH, 2010: TRYOUT PACKETS GIVEN OUT. THEY WILL BE AVAILABLE IN THE FRONT OFFICE AND THE ATHLETIC OFFICE.
- MONDAY, NOVEMBER 1ST, 2010: CHEER CLINIC AND INFO MEETING: 4:00PM 6:00PM. TRYOUT CHEER AND DANCE WILL BE TAUGHT. REPORT CARD/CURRENT PROGRESS REPORT AND RELEASE FORM IS DUE TODAY.
- Tuesday, November 2ND, 2010: Cheer Clinic 4:00PM 6:00PM
- WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 3RD, 2010: TRYOUTS! 4:00PM 6:00PM. END TIME APPROXIMATE JUDGES WILL BE EVALUATING AND SCORING THE CHEER AND DANCE PORTIONS OF THE TRYOUT. PARTICIPANTS WILL MEET WITH THE COACHING STAFF AFTER TRYOUTS. UNIFORM FITTING, FIRST PAYMENT IS DUE!

TRYOUT PACKET

WELCOME TO REYNOLDS CHEERLEADING TRYOUTS FOR THE 2011 WINTER SEASON! CONGRATULATIONS ON TAKING THIS IMPORTANT STEP TOWARDS HELPING US CREATE A POSITIVE SCHOOL COMMUNITY.

THE SUCCESS OF TRYOUTS DEPENDS UPON THE DEDICATION AND HARD WORK OF THE CANDIDATES AND THEIR FAMILIES. TRYOUTS CAN BE VERY CHALLENGING AND WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE THE FINAL CUT, PARTICIPATION IS ACCOMPLISHMENT. THANK YOU FOR TAKING THE TIME TO READ AND COMPLETE THIS INFORMATIONAL PACKET. THE PURPOSE OF THE PACKET IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH IMPORTANT DATES FOR TRYOUTS AND TO INFORM YOU OF THE EXPECTATIONS FOR CHEERLEADERS REGARDING TIME COMMITMENT AND COST.

I LOOK FORWARD TO AN UPCOMING SUCCESSFUL, REWARDING AND FUN SEASON OF CHEERLEADING. PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL ME AT 503-709-4400 WITH ANY QUESTIONS.

JANA OLSEN RHS HEAD CHEER COACH PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING DRESS REQUIREMENTS FOR CHEER CLINICS AND TRYOUTS:

- 1. CANDIDATES MUST WEAR APPROPRIATE WORKOUT ATTIRE FOR CLINICS.
- 2. LONG HAIR MUST BE PULLED BACK AND SECURED.
- 3. NO JEWELRY IS TO BE WORN AT CHEER CLINICS OR TRYOUTS.
- 4. PLEASE WEAR BLACK SHORTS WITH A WHITE T-SHIRT FOR DAY OF TRYOUTS.
- 5. SCHOOL DRESS CODE IS STRICTLY ENFORCED.

FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

CHEERLEADING FOR REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL WINTER SEASON REQUIRES A MAXIMUM COMMITMENT OF \$300.00 PER PARTICIPANT. PARTICIPANTS' ACCOUNTS WILL BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE ANY EQUIPMENT IS ISSUED. FUNDRAISERS WILL BE ORGANIZED TO HELP OFFSET COSTS, HOWEVER, EACH CHEERLEADER MUST MEET THE PAYMENT GUIDELINES. PARTICIPATION FEE INCLUDES UNIFORM RENTAL, SHOES, POMS, BRIEFS, UNIFIT AND HAIR BOW. UNIFORM SHELL AND SKIRT WILL BE RETURNED AT THE END OF THE SEASON FOR USE THE FOLLOWING YEAR.

PARENT/STUDENT CONTRACT AND PERMISSION FORM

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY AGREE TO ALLOW OUR DAUGHTER/SON TO PARTICIPATE IN CHEERLEADING TRYOUTS AT REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL.

WE UNDERSTAND THAT IF OUR CHILD MAKES THE TEAM, SHE/HE WILL UPHOLD ALL SCHOOL AND ATHLETIC REGULATIONS AND POLICIES, INCLUDING ACADEMIC STANDARDS AND CHEERLEADING GUIDELINES. WE UNDERSTAND THE FAILURE TO UPHOLD THESE EXPECTATIONS MAY RESULT IN DISMISSAL FROM THE CHEERLEADING TEAM.

WE ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT CHEERLEADING IS AN EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITY, THEREFORE PUNCTUAL ATTENDANCE TO ALL REQUIRED GAMES, PRACTICES, FUNDRAISING EVENTS, AND OTHER ACTIVITIES IS STRICTLY ENFORCED. MY DAUGHTER/SON WILL MAKE EVERY ATTEMPT TO ATTEND ALL TEAM FUNCTIONS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN LOSS OF TEAM PRIVILEGES AND CONTINUED ABSENCES AND/OR TARDIES WILL LEAD TO DISMISSAL FROM THE TEAM.

WE FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT IN ADDITION TO THESE GUIDELINES, A FINANCIAL COMMITMENT OF APPROXIMATELY \$300.00 IS REQUIRED FOR EACH CHEERLEADER. WHILE THE TEAM WILL WORK HARD TO RAISE FUNDS TO OFFSET THESE COSTS, WE AGREE TO PAY THE REQUIRED COST BEFORE ANY EQUIPMENT IS ISSUED.

WE HAVE READ THESE RULES AND AGREE TO FOLLOW EACH OF THESE RULES IF ELECTED TO THE CHEERLEADING TEAM.	
Parent/Guardian	DATE
CHEERLEADING CANDIDATE	DATE

GRADE NEXT YEAR: _____